
CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD July 6, 1904

TENDERS
Tenders will be received np till noon the itth 

INST, by the undersigned for all the varions 
trades required in the erection of a Bank Build
ing at Ayr, Ont., for The Canadian Bank of 
Commerce.Plans an ' specifications may be seen at the 
local office of the Bank of Commerce, Ayr, or at 
the office ofDARLING & PEARSON, Architects,

2 Leader Lane, Toronto.
The lowest or any tender not necessarily ac-

Notice to Contractors
COUNTY OF YORK

Tenders will be received by the undersigned 
up to noon of FRIDAY, JULY 15, 1904, for con
struction of one Masonry or Concrete Abutment 
for the Scarlett Bridge over the river Humber 
north of Lambton Mills. Plans and specifica
tions may l»e seen and all necessary informa
tion obtained at the office of the undersigned, 
57 Adelaide Street East. Toronto.

The lowest or any tender will not necessarily 
be accepted

By Order, j. mcdougall,
County Engineer.

Toronto, July 4th, 1904.

TENDERS
Tenders will he received until six o’clock p m. 

of 15TH JULY, 1904, al the office of, and address
ed to the General Manager of, The Hamilton 
Radial Electric Railway Company. 12S King 
Street East, Hamilton. Ontario, endorsed "Ten
ders for Oakville Extension "

Work embraces clearing, grading, fencing, ex
cavation, embankments, bridge piers and abut
ments in concrete and stone work, and all nec
essary completion of roadbed ready to receive 
ties and rails, for extension of Radial Railway 
from present terminus at Burlington to town of 
Oakvflle.a distance of appoximately io$4 mile*.

Plans and specifications may been be seen at 
the office of the Company on and after Thursday, 
June 30th, 1004.The lowest or any tender not necessarily ac-

WM. G. HAWKINS,
General Manager.

Hamilton, June 27th, 1904.

TENDERS WANTED
Sealed tenders will be received by the under- 

signed up to NOON OF SATURDAY, JULY 16, 
for the erection of three

Steel Bridges
on Stone or Concrete Abutments in the Town
ship of East Zorra, Oxford County, lengths of 
bridges 35 feet,30 feet,and 14 feet, width of road
way i4feet.Tenderers to furnish plan and specifi
cations of either bridge or abutments and to state

firice per lineal foot for bridges and per cubic 
oot for masonry. Distance from railway sta

tion, about four miles.The lowest or any other tender not necessarily 
accepted. Tenders will be opened and contract 
awarded if satisfactory at the Royal Hotel,Wood- 
stock, on above date at 2 o'clock p. m 

JAMES ANDERSON.
Clerk East Zorra,

South Zorra P. O.

M. Guertin & Cie, contractors,Montreal, 
have dissolved.

The assets of the Capital Sand & Brick 
Company, Ottawa, are announced to be 
sold under a chattel mortgage.

Arthur Belanger has registered the bus
iness of A. Belanger & Cie, general con
tractors, Montreal.

Ernest David and Enile Colas have 
formed a partnership as painters, etc., in 
Montreal, under the name of David & 
Colas.

The Dominion Brass Works, Limited, 
recently incorporated at Port Colborne, 
Ont., will manufacture and deal in plumb
ers' supplies, valves, hardware ant1 all 
kinds of brass goods. They have acquired 
the Canadian patent for the manufacture 
of the Huxley valve. The promoters in
clude S. G. Beckett, H. M. L. Weller, and 
W. A. Hare, all of Toronto.

CONTRACTS OPEN
TRURO, N.S.—It is proposed to ex

pend $7,000 on sewer extension.
PEMBROKE, ONT. - The county 

council will issue $15,000 of debentures.
GLACE BAY, N.S. — Considerable 

pavement work is to be undertaken at
^BIRTLE, MAN.-An addition will 
be built to the public school, at a cost of 
$3,000.

STARBUCK, MAN.-The Lutheran 
congregation intend building a new

ORANGEVILLE, ONT.-The town 
has purchased a site for a $10,000 library 
building.

SELKIRK, MAN.—The corner stone 
of the new Presbyterian church was laid 
last week.

GREENWOOD, B. C — The Yale 
Lumber Company will build a large saw 
mill here.

TEESWATER, ONT.-J. Olheiser is 
preparing to build* a new residence of 
cement blocks.

MAYOOK, B.C.—The Standard Lum
ber Company purpose building a new 
saw mill this year.

ARTHUR, ONT.—The congregation 
of St. Andrew’s church will build a new 
manse this summer 

RAINY RIVER, ONT.-The Coun- 
cil will purchase a steam fire engine and 
build a fire hall.

ALYMER, QUE.—Contractors ate 
figuring on the construction of a sewer
age system for this village.

MARKHAM, UNT. — About 4,000 
feet of granolithic sidewalks will be con
structed here this summer.

NORTH VANCOUVER, B. C. - 
The ratepayers have approved of the 
construction of a waterworks system.

MONKTON, ONT. — The corner 
stone of the new Methodist church was 
laid last week ; estimated cost, $7,000.

ST. THOMAS, ONT.-The Pere 
Marquette Railway Company have com
menced work on their new round house.

FORT WILLIAM, ONT.-The Pitts
burg Coal Company have selected a 35- 
acre site for their coal handling plant.

PORT HOPE, ONT. — The Grand 
Trunk Railway Company will erect a 
new station and a large coaling depot

NORTH BAY, ONT.-W. J. Devlin, 
of Pembroke, has organized a company 
here to erect a foundry and machine 
shop.

WETASKIWIN, N.W.T. - J. W. 
Byers, town clerk, desires bids by 22nd 
inst. for purchase of $25,000 ten year 
debentures.

GODERICH, ONT - The County 
Council will borrow $20,000 to pay for 
the addition to the House of Refuge and 
for new bridges.

BURNS, ONT. — John Davidson, 
Reeve, will receive tenders up to 30th 
inst.for construction of the Hunter drain, 
Mornington.

BRIDGEBURG, ONT.—Henry Em- 
erick desires tenders by July nth for 
construction of 2,200 feet of pipe sewer 
on Jarvis street.

PALMERSTON, ONT.-John Gilt, 
C.E., Toronto, is maktng preliminary 
plans for sewerage and waterworks ex
tension here.

BURFORD, ONT.-The site lor the 
new armouries here has been selected, 
and plans will be prepared and the con
tract let immediately.

PETERBORO, ONT.-W. G. Mor
row will receive tenders up to 8th inst. 
for installation of heating apparatus in 
the Central school.

THESSALON, ONT.—B. Ç. Case, 
town clerk, will receive bids up to 20th 
inst. for purchase of $1,500 debenture:,.

SEAFORTH, ONT.-The Canadian 
Bank of Commerce have purchased pro
perty on which to erect a new building

BARRY S BAY, ONT.-The Dom
inion government is asking for tenders up 
to 29th inst. for construction of wharf and 
approaches here.

KAMLOOPS, B.C.—It is proposed to 
construct a sewerage system for the 
town. An engineer will likely be en
gaged to prepare plans.

MARYSVILLE, B. C.—The Staples 
Lumber Company propose to build a 
bridge over the St. Mary’s river at the 
mouth of Perry creek.

BATHURST, N.B.—The Bathurst 
Light &. Power Company purpose devel
oping a water power on the Tatagouche 
river near this place.

YARMOUTH CENTRE, ONT. - 
Tenders have just been taken lor erection 
of a town hall. Plans by N.R. Darrach, 
architect, St. Thomas. •

FORT WILLIAM, ONT.-J. Dyke 
has purchased additional property, which 
will enable him to build a larger store 
than at first contemplated.

SARNIA, ONT.—M. Burrowes, arch
itect, has prepared plans for remodelling 
the second and third floors of the W. B. 
Clark building on Front Street.

PRINCE ALBERT, N.W.T.-The 
congregation of St. Paul’s Presbyterian 
church have decided to build a new edi
fice. Rev. C. G. Young is pastor.

DEPOT HARBOR, ONT.-J. W. H. 
Watts, architect, ol Ottawa, is preparing

Elans lor a Presbyterian church to be 
uilt here, to cost about $2,500. 
NIAGARA FALLS, ONT.—Byron 

Brookfield is preparing to build on Vic
toria avenue.—A residence will be built 
on Simcoe street by A. S. Buckley.

KEARNEY, ONT.—J. L Reaume, 
ol Essex, has purchased the Mclvor pro
perty in this town, and will build a saw 
mill and stave and heading factory.

CREEMORE, ONT. - John Galt, 
C.E., Toronto, is making surveys for 
a waterworks system here, and expects 
to call for tenders about August 1st.

CORNWALL, ONT. - Plans for a 
new rectory lor Trinity Memorial church 
are being prepared by J. W. H. Watts,.. . byj.
architect, of Ottawa; brick, cost $5,000.

PARIS, ONT.-The council will sub
mit a by-law to the ratepayers to raise 
an additional $10,000 to complete the 
new lighting plant and waterworks
SywiARTON, ONT.—William Irwin, 
Chairman Board of Works, will receive 
tenders up to 16th inst. for supplying a 
large quantity of pipe and construction of 
pipe sewers.

NORTH LANCASTER, ONT.-A. 
J. Macdonald, township clerk, will re
ceive lenders up to 16th inst. for con
struction of a bridge over Sutherland s 
Creek.

M1NNEDOSA, MAN. — John Mc
Millan will build a fine residence on 
Main street south. H. W. Hilliard, 
Isaac Bolton and T. W. Roche will each 
build a residence.

WINDSOR, ONT.-The congre*. 
lion of the Windsor avenue Methodist 
church have accepted the plans for new 
church to cost $40,000, and tenders will 
be invited at once.

ST. LOUIS, QUE.—A. F. Vincent 
wants bids by 7th inst. lor building of 
sewers ?nd laying of water mains on 
Sanguinet aud Lauretta streets. Plans 
by J E. Vanier, Montreal.

GANANOQUE, ONT.-lt is reported 
that J. M. Campbell has decided to move


